

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).41/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2019  
in WPCT No. 41/2019 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

DURGAPUR STEEL PLANT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDHAN CHANDRA CHOWDHURY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

WITH

Diary No(s). 28394/2019 (XVI)

(WITH IA No. 174361/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /  
CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 174363/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C  
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 31-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Anusha Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petitions after two weeks in  
order to enable Mr Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel  
appearing on behalf of the petitioners, to seek further  
instructions.

Additional documents are permitted to be filed by the  
respondents.

Till the next date of listing, no coercive steps be taken against the petitioners in pursuance of the impugned judgment of the High Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER