

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.41/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2019 in WPCT No.41/2019 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

DURGAPUR STEEL PLANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDHAN CHANDRA CHOWDHURY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Diary No.28394/2019 (XVI)

(With appln.(s) for CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 174361/2019 and EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 174363/2019)

Date : 23-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Since a letter has been circulated by the counsel for the respondent on the ground of personal ill health, list the Special Leave Petitions on 31 August 2021.
- 2 Having regard to the fact that previously adjournments have been granted, no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER