

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).41/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2019 in WPCT No. 41/2019 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

DURGAPUR STEEL PLANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDHAN CHANDRA CHOWDHURY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28394/2019 (XVI)

(WITH IA No. 174361/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 174363/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 31-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petitions on 13 September 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER