

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 41/2020

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 27-09-2019 in WPCT No. 41/2019 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

DURGAPUR STEEL PLANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDHAN CHANDRA CHOWDHURY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14491/2021 (XVI)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 174361/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 174363/2019

IA No. 174363/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 30-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.
Mr. Mr. Daksh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Daksh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Uduthala Jagan, Adv.
Ms. Mani Mala Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As the matter is not taken up for hearing today, list on 28.11.2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR