

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 41/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2019 in WPCT No. 41/2019 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

DURGAPUR STEEL PLANT & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BIDHAN CHANDRA CHOWDHURY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14491/2021 (XVI)

(IA No. 174363/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR (NP)
Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Singha Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter tomorrow, i.e. 18.07.2025.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)