

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 41/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2019 in WPCT No. 41/2019 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

DURGAPUR STEEL PLANT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIDHAN CHANDRA CHOWDHURY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 14491 of 2021 (XVI)

IA No. 174363/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 07-05-2026 These matters were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Suraj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S Bel, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Alok Aradhe pronounced the non-Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.S.Narasimha and His Lordship.

2. Leave granted.

3. The appeals are disposed of.

4. Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed non-reportable Judgment is placed on the file)